

Fish shaped SHORTBREAD BISCUITS

INGREDIENTS

Fortified wheat flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates. May also contain **soya**. Caster cane sugar. Yellow melts: Sugar, palm kernel oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel fat, **wh**ey powder, whole **mil**k powder, skimmed **mil**k powder, **cream** powder, **lactose**, salt, emulsifier (lecithins (**soy**)), flavouring, colour E102. **May contain peanuts, gluten (wheat), nuts**. Red chocolate beans: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **mil**k powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, cocoa, sugar, stabiliser, arabic gum, rice starch, colours E100, E120, E171, glazing agents, beeswax, carnauba wax, E464, shellac. Blue chocolate beans: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **mil**k powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, cocoa, sugar, stabiliser, arabic gum, rice starch, colours E133, E171, glazing agents, beeswax, carnauba wax, shellac. Eyes, icing sugar, **egg** white. Black colouring: Glucose syrup; water; sugar; colours: brilliant black E151, carmoisine E122, brilliant blue E133. Tartrazine E102, sunset yellow E110; gelling agent: agar E406; acidity regulator: citric acid E330; preservative: potassium sorbate E202. E122, E102, E110 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Lemon flavouring: ethanol (90%), natural oil of lemon, water. **Not suitable for allergies to nuts, eggs or wheat due to manufacturing methods. Allergy advice – see ingredients in bold.**

STORAGE – Store in a cool, dry place.

365G